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Hi Shelley,

Thanks very much to you and your team for the updated analysis. We will incorporate the
results. 

Have a great weekend,
Amelia 

Amelia Luna,
MSc, PE, LEED
AP, ENV SP
Senior Project Manager, Associate
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On Fri, Jul 31, 2020 at 1:49 PM Guo, Shelley <Shelley.Guo@sanjoseca.gov> wrote:
Hi Amelia,

Sewer Master Plan team has completed the modeling analysis for the scenario you requested
below.  The change in land use is not significant; total average flow is slightly reduced from 2.64
mgd to 2.52 mgd.  Our model shows that the new land use would result
in the same deficiencies
as those previously identified.
 
Attached is a map showing the locations and scopes of the two deficiencies and our assumptions
on loading points.  

Shelley

From: Amelia Luna <aluna@rewsprojects.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 8:29 AM
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<cking@rewsprojects.com>;
Alyson Goulden <agoulden@rewsprojects.com>; Tom, Vivian
<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>; Cheong, Winola <winola.cheong@sanjoseca.gov>;
Benabente, Julie
<Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Downtown West - Updated sanitary sewer information
 

 

 

Hi Shelley,

I hope all is well with you. The Downtown West project (formerly Google Village) has
updated the project's boundaries and programming density in response to the removal of
parcels D2 and D3 from the project for ADEIR-4. We've put together an updated table and
exhibit showing the adjusted programming and parcel boundaries accounting for these
removed parcels - please see the attached PDF and Excel spreadsheet.


We'd like to request for your team to run an update of the sanitary sewer model for business-
as-usual (with each parcel connecting to the nearest City sanitary sewer line), including a
PDF of the mapped results and a narrative describing any modeling assumptions
(including
level of service definition). Could you please also let us know how long you think this
modeling effort would take to perform?


Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thank you,
Amelia Luna,
MSc, PE, LEED
AP, ENV SP
Senior Project Manager, Associate
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